

18. Approve Amendment #1 to PS-535-99/BJC – Construction Engineering and Inspection Services Agreement for C.R. 46A – Phase II (Rinehart Road to Country Club Road), with PBS&J Construction Services, Inc., Casselberry (\$83,058.55) (Replace Exhibit C – Rate Schedule).

PS-535-99/BJC provides for construction engineering and inspection services for C.R. 46-A – Phase II (Rinehart Road to Country Club Road) necessary to administer the construction contract in the manner so as to determine the project is constructed in reasonable conformity with the plans, specifications and contract provisions.

Amendment #1 will provide for additional ninety-one (91) days of construction engineering and inspection services due to approved changes to the construction schedule. The amendment will also provide for an increase to the not-to-exceed dollar amount and to incorporate adjusted billing rates per hour for those positions directly involved in the performance of this project. The proposed rate schedule will be effective not with standing the date of execution of the Amendment and will apply to Work Order #2 in the amount of \$149,990.55. The following is a summary of the cost of the contract:

Original Contract Sum	\$1,100,000.00
Add Amendment #1	<u>83,058.55</u>
Revised Contract Sum	\$1,183,058.55

Funds are available in account numbers 077515-56067000 (Engineering, Roads); 077521-56067000 (Arterial Road Projects, Roads) CIP #DE51291Z and 077520-56067000 (Lake Mary Utilities) CIP #CITYLKM1; 087800-56065000 (Water and Sewer, Construction in Progress) CIP # CG85512X. Public Works/Engineering, Environmental Services/Water and Sewer and Fiscal Services/Purchasing and Contracts Division recommend the Board to approve and authorize the Chairman to execute the Amendment.

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

- 18

FROM: Purchasing Division	TO: County Attorney's Office
CONTACT: Amy J. Pigott Sr. Contract Analyst	ATTN.: Lola Pfeil FOR: Ann Colby
DATE: 10/21/2002	DUE DATE: 10/31/2002
RE: CEI Services 46A	PS-535-99/BJC 1st Amendment

DOCUMENTS ATTACHED:

- Draft Work Order
- Work Order
- Agreement
- Draft Agreement
- Correspondence
- Draft RFP/PS Documents

REQUESTED ACTION:

- For Draft Agreement preparation
- For your signature
- For your files
- For your information
- For your use
- For your review & comment
- Returned for corrections
- As requested

COMMENTS: PLEASE PREPARE 1st AMENDMENT TO ADJUST BILLING RATES AND POSITION TITLES. INCREASE SCOPE (Attached), AND NTE AMOUNT TO \$1,183,058.55 AN INCREASE OF \$83,058.55 TO THE ORIGINAL \$1,100,000, NO TIME EXTENSION IS REQUESTED. FOR BCC APPROVAL ON 11/12. FOR CHAIRMAN SIGNATURE. DOCS ATTACHED.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS OR NEED FURTHER ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CONTACT ME AT EXTENSION 7120. THANK YOU.

cc: PROJECT FILE

Please indicate proposed rate increases not withstanding execution date.

** rate schedule forth coming*